



Akciová spoločnosť je zapísaná v Obchodnom registri Okresného súdu Bratislava 1, oddiel SA, vložka číslo 3481/B

### **PUBLIC TENDER ANNOUNCEMENT**

1. Announcer of tender:

SPP - distribúcia, a.s.

Mlynské nivy 44/b, 825 11 Bratislava

Registered office: joint stock company registered the Commercial Register of the

District Court Bratislava I., Section: Sa, Entry no.: 3481/B

**Business Registration** 

35 910 739

Number:

2. Contact person of Tender Announcer:

Name: Ing. Kristína Klačová Telephone: +421 910 206 942

E – mail: kristina.klacova@spp-distribucia.sk

3. Subject of Public tender:

# Insulating joints DN 25 flanged and glued with threaded connection

Further information is provided in Tender documentation.

### 4. Type of agreement to be concluded and other business terms and conditions:

Performance which is the subject of procurement will be delivered on the basis of a Framework purchase agreement signed by representatives of both contracting parties.

Other business terms and conditions related to the subject of Tender including technical specification are provided in Tender documents.

#### 5. Tender participation conditions:

In order to demonstrate ability to fulfil subject of Agreement, Bidder shall submit document about his business licence and other documents a papers that are mentioned in Tender documents.

The Tender Announcer also reserves the right to exclude from Tender such Bidder, who breached his contractual obligations in previous contractual relationship with the Tender Announcer, while such breach includes, but is not limited to, breach of any obligation of Bidder arising from any agreement concluded between the Tender Announcer and Bidder, any act of Bidder that resulted in breach of any obligation of Bidder arising from any agreement concluded between Bidder and the Tender Announcer, Bidder's unjust enrichment at the expense of the Tender Announcer or act of Bidder resulting into Bidder's unjust enrichment at the expense of the Tender Announcer or damage to reputation or other legitimate interests of announcer.

Forming association in order to demonstrate ability of Bidder to perform subject of procurement is not allowed.

#### 6. Submission of Bids:

Bidders submit Bids in Slovak, Czech or as a case may be in English language. Bidder may submit Bid in other foreign language but in this case, translation into Slovak language must be provided (official translation is not required).

Bid shall be prepared and submitted in electronic form using portal <a href="http://spp-distribucia.proebiz.com">http://spp-distribucia.proebiz.com</a> upon requirements provided in tender documentation.

Details are provided in Tender documents.

## 7. Deadline for submission of Bids:

To 02.06.2023 to 11:00 a.m..

# Akciová spoločnosť



Akciová spoločnosť je zapísaná v Obchodnom registri Okresného súdu Bratislava 1, oddiel SA, vložka číslo 3481/B

### 8. Deadline for announcing selected Bid:

Deadline for announcing acceptance of Bid shall be **30.11.2023**. The Tender Announcer reserves the right to extend such deadline.

### 9. Date and place of Bids assessment:

Period for Bids assessment shall begin by opening envelopes with Bids, i.e. **02.06.2023** and finished by announcing the accepted Bid and conclusion of Agreement. Bids assessment place is the registered office of the Tender Announcer (Mlynské nivy 44/b, 825 11 Bratislava).

#### 10. Guarantee:

The Tender Announcer does not require guarantee.

## 11. The method for selecting the most appropriate Bid:

The Tender Announcer concludes Agreement with such Bidder, who fulfils all participation conditions including all conditions provided in Tender documents and on the basis of Bids assessment in accordance with criteria for Bids assessment provided in Tender documents will be the first one in the ranking list of Bids.

The Tender Announcer reserves the right to limit number of Bidders after submitting Bids and to invite this way selected Bidder to individual negotiations on conditions of Agreement.

The Tender Announcer reserves the right to negotiate with Bidder about Bids in some consequent phases with possibility to invite Bidders to submit updated Pride bid after each phase of negotiation. The Tender Announcer reserves the right to invite Bidders to update their Price bid in the form of electronic auction. Further information on the course and conditions of electronic auction is provided in Tender documents.

In accordance with § 283 of Commercial Code, The Tender Announcer reserves the right to change announced conditions of this tender or to cancel tender without purpose.

The Tender Announcer reserves the right to sign the Contract with multiple Tenderers or reject all Tenderers Bids.

#### 12. Commitment to cover costs:

The Tender Announcer does not cover Bidder's costs related to his participation in this Tender. Bidders fully bear their costs related to their participation in this Tender.

# 13. Further information:

Interested persons may require Tender documents from the day of publishing at The Tender Announcer's website but not later than <u>2 business days</u> before deadline for submitting Bids <u>before 11:00 am</u>. Interested persons will be provided with tender documents only in electronic way and upon written request sent electronically to address: <u>Kristina.klacova@spp-distribucia.sk</u>. Interested person shall in his request state business name, registered office, Business registration number and contact person communicating on his behalf with The Tender Announcer (telephone number, e-mail).

Tender documents will be available to potential Bidder after their registration at the portal proebiz.com. Bid may be submitted only by Bidder who within prescribed period asked for tender Document and to whom they were provided by The Tender Announcer.